





























DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow~, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED _> https://CartPros.com/f.html
@ oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

FE290 ENGINE - CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4
101645901 Piston
101645902 Piston, Engine 0.25 mm Over
101645903 Piston, Engine 0.50 mm Over

1016460 Pin, Piston
101646101 Ring Set, Piston
101646102 Ring Set, Piston 0.25 mm Over
101646103 Ring Set, Piston 0.50 mm Over

1016469 Weight, Counterbalance

1016470 Shaft, Guide, Counterbalance
101647501 Rod Assembly (includes item 11)

1016509 Bolt
101647502 Rod Assembly, Connecting 0.50 mm Under (includes item 13)
1016509 Bolt

1016541 Stud, 6x14
1016547 Nut, M6 Flange
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101655001 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.13 A/R
101655002 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.18 A/R
101655003 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.23 A/R
101655004 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.28 A/R
20 101655005 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.33 A/R
21 101655006 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.38 A/R
22 101655007 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.43 A/R
23 101655008 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.48 A/R
24 101655009 Shim, Crankshaft T=1.53 A/R
25 1016558 Ring, Snap 2
26 1016559 Spacer ......... 1
27 1016562 Key 1
28 1016568 Seal, Qil 1
29 1016571 O-Ring 1
30 101915501 Crankcase Complete, FE290 (cw) 1
31 101922301 Crankshaft, FE290 Left-Hand Thread (includes items 32 through 35) 1
32 1016516 Rod (includes item 33) 2
33 1016580 Bearing, Plane 1
34 1016532 Gear, Spur 1
35 1016533 Gear, Helical . 1
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
Rﬁgw-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED + https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
FE290 ENGINE MOUNTING
ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
<
1010577 Bolt, Hex-Head, 5/16-18 X 1.50

1012571 Washer, 5/16 Extra Thick Flat
1013924 Nut, 5/16-24 Hex Head Cone
101827101 Plate, Engine Mounting
101832101 Spacer, Powdered Metal
101832701 Stiffener (Flywheel Side)
101833201 Stud, M8-1.25 X 60mm Two-Ended
101834601 Snubber Bracket
101884801 Screw, 5/16-24 X 0.875 Grade-8
101963401 LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 HEX FIANGE ....courerucireirierneereereciessseessesssseesssessssessassassssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssess
102065901 Locknut, 3/8-16 Flanged Dimple
102540301 Inner Frame Snubber
334 | WaShEr, 3/8 TYPE A FIAL wooverrirrreeseeseessesseisseisssissssssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssasssssssssssssssasssssssasssns

705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25
96704416 Nut Flg, M8 X 1.25 Serrated
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AS11 FE350 ENGINE
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COMPRESSION RELEASE) - SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

https://CartPros.com/f.html

FTOMATIC

* Note: FE350 engine component listings span several pages.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1015332 Wire Assembly, #10, Uninsulated 1
2 1015649 Shroud, Fan 1
3 1015969 Screw, M6-1.00 X 10mm Pan Hd 4
4 101887601 Locknut, M6-1.00 Nylon Insert 1
5 101953802 Engine, FE350 (cw) without ACR * (includes items 6 through 17) 1
6 1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 x 1 x 12 mm 14
7 1016507 Bolt, Two-Ended 3
8 1016531 Dipstick 1
9 1016539 O-Ring 1
10 1016547 Nut, M6 Flange 3
11 1017474 Shroud, Engine 1
12 1017475 Shroud, Engine 1
13 1017476 Shroud, Engine 1
14 1017486 Tube, Oil Filler 1
15 1017500 Spacer 6.50 X 12 X 5.5 2
16 101916101 Housing, FE350 Fan 1
17 N/A Washer, 6mm Flat 3
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AS11 FE350 ENGINE - IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4 n
1016445 Bracket, RPM Limiter
1016455 Bolt, Flange Head
1016456 Bolt, Flange Head, M6 x 1 x 12 mm
1016497 Screw, Pan WP Cross
1016544 Screw
1016561 Clamp
1016562 Key
1016578 Ignition, Grommet
1016579 Band, RPM Limiter Mount
1016586 Damper, RPM Limiter
1016587 Clamp
1016588 Tube, 7mm X 10mm X 70mm
1017448 Bolt, Flanged
1017455 Plate, Flywheel Fan
1017463 Cap Asm Plug
1017468 | Clamp
1017490 Washer, Flat
101881101 Spark Plug, OHV (Autolite)
101909201 Coil, Ignition

o I o PR 200N AWN =
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20 101909301 Lead Wire Assy

21 101909401 Limiter, RPM

22 N/A Clamp, Steel

23 101916201 Flywheel

24 101916301 Fan (cw)

25 N/A Nut, Hex, 18 mm Fine
26 AM10724 Spark Plug, OHV (NGK)
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=3 https://CartPros.com/f.htm|
FE350 ENGINE - OIL CIRCULATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1016429 Seat, Value Oil Press Relief 1
2 1016432 Gasket, Drain Plug 1
3 1016457 Bolt, Flange Head 2
4 1016467 Filter, Oil 1
5 1016473 Plate, Qil Pump 1
6 101648203 Oil Pump And Rotor 1
7 1016502 Bracket, Oil Filter Mount 1
8 1016537 Ball, Steel, Press, Relief 1
9 1016570 O-Ring 1
10 1016576 Plug, Drain 1
11 1016581 Spring 1
12 1017442 Gasket 1
13 1017456 Bolt, Flanged 6
14 1017458 Filter 1
15 1017460 Cover, Pump 1
16 1017507 Plug 2
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —* https://CartPros.com/f.html
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AS11 FE350 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n

123 4

1016436 Gasket, Rocker Case
1016449 Retainer, Valve Spring
1016450 Collet
1016452 Shaft, Rocker
1016458 Bolt, Flange Head, M8 x 1.25 x 45 mm
1016474 Plate
1016479 Seat, Spring
1016483 Valve
1016489 Stud, Two-Ended, M8-1.25
1016517 Circlip, Type-E
1016544 Screw
1016549 Washer, 12.1x19x1.8
1016563 Pin
1016566 Seal, Oil
1016569 O-Ring
1016583 Bolt, 6x35
1017434 Gasket, Head
1017435 Assembly, Cylinder Head, FE350 (includes items 19 through 21)

o I oo PR 200N AWN =
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1016518 Guide, Valve, Exhaust
20 1016519 Guide, Valve
21 1016560 Snap Ring
22 1017444 Valve, Intake
23 1017445 Valve, Exhaust
24 1017446 Arm, Rocker
25 1017454 Rod, Push
26 1017473 Spring, Engine Valve
27 102304801 Kit, Gasket, FE350 (includes items 28 through 31)
28 1016440 Gasket, Engine to Insulator
29 1016904 Gasket, Exhaust
30 1017434 Gasket, Head
31 1017443 Gasket, Crankcase Cover
32 102753401 Case, Rocker

Note: Item 28 is not a component of the FE350 engine.
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CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT, AND OIL SENSOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 1016454 Bolt, Flange Head, M5 x 0.8 x 8 mm 2
2 1016472 Plate, Qil Filter Screen 1
3 1016494 Sensor, Oil Level 1
4 1016496 Screw, Cross Pan-Head, M4 x 0.7 x 8 mm 3
5 1016506 Clamp 1
6 1016510 Bracket, Switch, Oil Level 1
7 1016521 Screen, Oil Filter 1
8 1016535 Connector, Cord 1
9 1016538 O-Ring 2
10 1016544 Screw 1
11 1016564 Pin 2
12 1016584 Bolt, Two-Ended, M8 x 1.25 x 69 mm 2
13 1017443 Gasket, Crankcase Cover ... 1
14 1017447 Adjuster, Lash 2
15 1017472 Cover Crankcase 1
16 1017487 Bearing, Ball 1
17 1017504 Seal, Oil 1
18 1017508 | Plug 1
19 1017513 Bolt Switch Bracket 2
20 1017514 Screw, M8-1.25 X 45mm Hex 6
21 101751801 Shim, 0.3 A/R
22 101751802 Shim, 0.4 A/R
23 101751803 Shim, 0.5 A/R
24 102431001 Camshaft, FE350 without ACR, 44-Tooth 1
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AS11 FE350 ENGINE - CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1016470 Shaft, Guide, Counterbalance 1
2 1016541 Stud, 6x14 4
3 1016547 Nut, M6 Flange 4
4 1016571 O-Ring ..... 1
5 101744901 Piston, Standard 1
6 101744902 Piston, 0.50 mm Oversize 1
7 1017450 Pin, Piston 1
8 101745101 Ring Set, Standard Piston 1
9 101745102 Ring Set, Piston, 0.50 mm Oversize 1
10 1017453 Fe400 Counterbalance Weight (includes item 11) ......... 1
11 1017510 Bearing, Plain 1
12 101745701 Asm, Con. Rod Std (includes item 13) 1
13 1017512 Bolt 2
14 101745702 Rod Assembly Connnecting Rod 0.5mm (includes item 15) 1
15 1017512 Bolt 2
16 1017501 Spacer 1
17 1017502 Snap Ring 2
18 1017503 Seal, Oil 1
19 101773301 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.18mm A/R
20 101773302 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.25mm A/R
21 101773303 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.32mm A/R
22 101773304 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.39mm A/R
23 101773305 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.46mm A/R
24 101773306 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.53mm A/R
25 101773307 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.60mm A/R
26 101773308 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.67mm A/R
27 101773309 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.74mm A/R
28 101773310 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.11mm A/R
29 101773311 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.81Tmm A/R
30 101916001 Crankcase Complete, FE350 (cw) 1
31 102430901 Crankshaft, FE350 Left-Hand, 22-Tooth (includes items 32 through 35) .....ccccoveereerrernrenns 1
32 1016562 Key 1
33 1017471 Rod 2
34 N/A Gear, Helical 1
35 N/A Gear, Spur 1
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FE350 ENGINE MOUNTING
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 1010577 Bolt, Hex-Head, 5/16-18 X 1.50 4
2 1011697 Washer, 5/16 Flat 2
3 1012571 Washer, 5/16 Extra Thick Flat 4
4 1013924 Nut, 5/16-24 Hex Head Cone 10
5 101827101 Plate, Engine Mounting 1
6 101832601 Stiffener (PTO Side) 1
7 101832701 Stiffener (Flywheel Side) 1
8 101833101 Stud, M8-1.25 X 50 mm Two-Ended 2
9 101834601 Snubber Bracket 1
10 101884801 Screw, 5/16-24 X 0.875 Grade-8 10
11 101963401 Locknut, 5/16-18 Hex Flange 4
12 102065901 Locknut, 3/8-16 Flanged Dimple 4
13 102540301 Inner Frame Snubber 1
14 334 Washer, 3/8 Type A Flat 4
15 705 Screw, Cap-hex Hd 3/8-16x1.25 4
16 96704416 Nut Flg, M8 X 1.25 Serrated 2
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FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR
SYSTEMS
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FUEL SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 1012649 Clamp, 0.460 Red Hose 7
2 1013687 Clamp, 3/8" Hose (screw type)
3 1013746 Clamp, 0.301 ID Hose 2
4 1015137 Fuel Line (available by the foot) A/R
5 101824401 Vent Barb 1
6 102003201 Filter, Fuel, 30 Micron 1
7 102296020 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 20 2
8 102514201 Hold-down - Fuel Tank 1
9 102514701 Bucket - Gas Vehicle 1
10 102865101 Fuel Line A/R
11 103655002 Asm, Tank, Prec, Wo/su Nano (includes items 12 through 17) 1
12 1015139 Insulation Grommet 1
13 1015143 Vent, Fuel Tank 1
14 102406701 Bushing, Line, Return 1
15 103372101 Cap, Fuel Tank, Gas, Ratchet 1
16 103372301 Valve, Fuel, 259mm 1
17 103777001 Tank, Fuel, Prec, Nano 1
18 N/A Kit, Fuel Pump Retrofit (includes items 19 and 20) 1
19 103010101 Pump, Fuel, Impulse, Fh 1
20 103781201 Instr, Fuel Pump Retrofit 1
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CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 101642572 Jet, Altitude, # 72 A/R
2 101642575 Jet, Altitude, # 75 A/R
3 101642578 | Jet, Altitude, # 78 A/R
4 101642580 | Jet, Altitude, # 80 A/R
5 101905601 Carburetor Assembly, FE290D (includes items 6 through 15) 1
6 101642582 Jet, Altitude, # 82 1
7 1016437 Gasket, Carburetor Bowl OHV 1
8 1016486 Float Assembly 1
9 1016501 Screw Assembly 1
10 1016585 Bolt 1
11 1017461 Chamber Assembly, Float (includes item 12) 1
12 1016499 Screw Assembly 1
13 101973101 Jet, #40 Pilot ..... 1
14 101973201 Nozzle, Main 1
15 N/A Assembly, Pilot Air Screw 1

Note: 101642582 for 0 - 3,000 feet; 101642580 for 3,000 - 5,000 feet;
101642578 for 5,000 - 8,000 feet; 101642575 for 8,000 - 10,000 feet;
101642572 for 10,000 feet and higher.
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CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - FE350

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n
123 4 n
1 101642575 Jet, Altitude, # 75 A/R
2 101642578 | Jet, Altitude, # 78 A/R
3 101642580 | Jet, Altitude, # 80 A/R
4 101642582 Jet, Altitude, # 82 A/R
5 101905901 Carburetor, FE350D (includes items 6 through 15) 1
6 101642585 Jet, Altitude, # 85 1
7 1016437 Gasket, Carburetor Bowl OHV 1
8 1016486 Float Assembly 1
9 1016501 Screw Assembly 1
10 1016585 Bolt 1
11 1017461 Chamber Assembly, Float (includes item 12) 1
12 1016499 Screw Assembly 1
13 101973101 Jet, #40 Pilot ..... 1
14 101973301 Nozzle, Main 1
15 N/A Assembly, Pilot Air Screw 1

Note: 101642585 for 0 - 3,000 feet; 101642582 for 3,000 - 5,000 feet;
101642580 for 5,000 - 8,000 feet; 101642578 for 8,000 - 10,000 feet;

101642575 for 10,000 feet and higher.
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CARBURETOR INSTALLATION - FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n

123 4
1011697 Washer, 5/16 Flat 1
1013746 Clamp, 0.301 ID Hose 1
1015137 Fuel Line (available by the foot) A/R
1016103 Screw, Pan Hd Tx, Taptite 6-32
1016438 Gasket, Carb To Intake Manifold
1016439 Gasket, Insulator
1016440 Gasket, Engine to Insulator
1016441 Gasket, Sprg Brkt To Carb OHV
1016444 Bracket, Throttle Spring Return
1016480 Pipe, Intake Manifold

101648102 Insulator, Carburetor

101649002 Stud, M6-1.00 Two-Ended
1016547 Nut, M6 Flange .
1016572 Tube, Crankcase Vent
1016582 Spring, Throttle Return
1017466 | Clamp

101820201 Shield, Governor

101887601 Locknut, M6-1.00 Nylon Insert

oo rPoRNI2cvmmNOUAWN =
N G [ NG T G J S G S S G )

2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars Illustrated Parts | ﬂ c A RTP R 0 S
Y0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part

KN ow-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

9
()
G 5

/“d
%

9
g
<
S|
. S|
U S

ﬁ

000213-002

Page 9-10 2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars Illustrated Parts List ﬂ c A RTP R 0 S
O¥0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow7 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
e our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CARBURETOR INSTALLATION - FE350

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY n

123 4
1011697 Washer, 5/16 Flat
1013746 Clamp, 0.301 ID Hose
1015137 Fuel Line (available by the foot)
1016103 Screw, Pan Hd Tx, Taptite 6-32
1016438 Gasket, Carb To Intake Manifold
1016440 Gasket, Engine to Insulator
1016441 Gasket, Sprg Brkt To Carb OHV
1016444 Bracket, Throttle Spring Return
1016480 Pipe, Intake Manifold

101648102 Insulator, Carburetor

101649002 Stud, M6-1.00 Two-Ended
1016547 Nut, M6 Flange
1016572 Tube, Crankcase Vent .
1016582 Spring, Throttle Return
1017466 Clamp

101820201 Shield, Governor

101887601 Locknut, M6-1.00 Nylon Insert

101973401 Gasket, Insulator To Bracket

o rPoRNI2cvm®mNOUAWN =
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GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4 n

1011697 Washer, 5/16 Flat
1012285 Screw, 1/4 X 0.625 Hex-Head
1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head
1013700 Clamp
101584502 Bracket, Governor Cable Snap-In
1016546 Nut
101832202 Bracket, Rear Governor Cable Snap-In
101832302 Bracket, Rear Accelerator Cable Snap-In
102336001 Cable, Governor, Snap-In
102513102 Cable, Acc, Snap-in ......
7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow7 numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
e our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

CHOKE AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4 n
1014413 Pin, Hair Spring Cotter

101811401 Lever, Choke
101856201 Compression Spring
102296020 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 20
102297125 Screw M6-1.0x25.4 Thd Fm Sems
102514401 Rod, Choke Button
102521301 Brace, Gas Fuel Bucket
102521401 Support, Gas Bucket Brace
102588301 Air Intake Assy (includes items 10 through 16)

U (PG U S O S NG " S S G P G T 0 ) Y S G

oo rPoRNI2cvm®mNO U A WN =

102558201 Air Filter, Precedent ....

102558301 Clamp, Air Intake, Prec

102558401 Hose, Air Intake, Prec

102558501 Gasket, Air Intake, Prec

102558601 Cover Asm, Air Intake, Prec

102558701 Evac Valve, Air Intake, Prec
N/A Assembly, Body Intake (includes items 17 and 18)
N/A Filter Element, Air Intake
N/A Insert, Air Intake Body
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KN ow, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN owv, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

EXHAUST SYSTEM - FE290

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4 n
1012528 Nut, M8-1.25 Hex

1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head

1013734 Lockwasher, 8mm Split

1015075 Washer, 5/16 Flat Type A

1015330 Gasket, Exhaust

1015814 Bracket, Muffler Mounting

1017689 Clamp, 5" Muffler Hose

102522301 Exhaust System

332 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat

451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split

7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split

N/A Bolt, 1/2-13 X 3.75 Hex Head
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN owv, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

EXHAUST SYSTEM - FE350

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4 n
1012528 Nut, M8-1.25 Hex

1012830 Screw, M8-125 X 22 Hex-Head

1013734 Lockwasher, 8mm Split

1015814 Bracket, Muffler Mounting

1016904 Gasket, Exhaust

1017689 Clamp, 5" Muffler Hose

102585901 Exhaust System, FE350, Precedent

1241 Washer, 5/16 Type A Flat

332 Washer, 1/4 Type A Narrow Flat

451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split

7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split

7847 Screw, 1/4-20 X 0.75 Hex-Head Cap
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KN ow, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
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KN OW? e e osgrs.  HERE > "wslCarfroscominim
DRIVE CLUTCH
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m
123 4 n
1 101833902 Clutch, Drive (includes items 2 through 28) ......... 1
2 1014049 Bearing, Idler 1
3 1014050 Retainer, Spring 1
4 1014051 Spring, Drive Clutch 1
5 1014052 Movable-Face Assembly (includes items 6 through 8) 1
6 N/A Drive Clutch Movable Face 1
7 1014055 Retainer 1
8 N/A Bushing, Split, Drive Clutch 1
9 1014056 Ring, Spiral Backup 2
10 1014057 Ring, 0.810" Internal Retaining 1
11 1014058 Thrust Washer 1
12 1014059 Drive Hub Assy, Drive Clutch 1
13 1014453 Kit, Drive Clutch Button (includes items 14 through 17) 1
14 1014062 Driver, Drive Clutch 3
15 1014287 Spring, Drive Button 3
16 183 WaSher, #T10 TYPE A FIAT ..uueeeieireieeiseiseiseiseissssssissssssssssesssesssssssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssses 3
17 8450 Screw, #10-24 X 0.50 Hex-Head 3
18 1016289 Spacer, Fixed Face Shaft 1
19 1016801 Kit, Drive Clutch Weight (includes items 20 through 26) 1
20 1014063 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 Hex Head 6
21 N/A Pin, 0.3752 X 1.50 Dowel 3
22 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID Delrin Flat 6
23 N/A Clutch Weight, Secondary 3
24 N/A Washer 6
25 1016201 Washer, Wave 3
26 N/A Weight, Primary 3
27 101925601 Plug, Drive Clutch 3
28 101929802 Kit, Fxd Face Dr Asm Fe290/350 (includes items 29 and 30) 1
29 N/A Desiccant Bag (Not Shown) 1
30 101929801 Assembly, Fixed-Face Drive (includes items 31 through 33) 1
31 N/A Fixed Face Assembly, Drive Clutch 1
32 1014288 Screw, 5/16-18 X 0.75 Thread-Forming 3
33 N/A Pulley, Clutch 1
34 101916701 V-Belt 1
35 103345701 Screw 3/8-24x5.5 Hex Loc Ptch 1
36 808 Washer, 3/8 TYPe B FIat .....c.covoveevreveeneereeseeseeseensecsseeisssennns 1
Note: Item 29 not shown.
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into * https://CartPros.com/f.html
KN OW? our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m
=
1 1016203 Belt, Drive 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN owv, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

- n

1 101834001 Assembly, Driven Clutch (includes items 2 through 10) 1
2 1014070 Fixed Face Assy, Driven Clutch 1
3 1014072 Movable-Face Assembly with Bushing 1
4 1014078 Key, Driven Clutch 1
5 1014080 Ring, Retaining 1
6 1014454 Kit, Driven Clutch Button (includes items 7 and 8) 1
7 1012836 Screw, #8-32 X 3/4 Socket-Head Cap 3
8 N/A Button, Drive 3
9 1017686 Cam, Driven Clutch 1
10 101836201 Spring, Driven Clutch, Reversed 1
11 AM10419 Kit, Clutch Repair (includes items 12 through 14) 1
12 101833401 Key, 3/16 Sq X 1.50" 1
13 102155801 Washer, Driven Clutch 1
14 102242101 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex-Head with Patch 1
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

= https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

UNITIZED TRANSAXLE - GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4 n
1 1013061 Locknut, #10-32 Nylon Insert 1
2 1014007 Washer, 1/4 Flat 1
3 1017082 Screw, #10-32 X 0.75, Hex-Head Machine 1
4 1017231 Key, Woodruff 1
5 101833601 Transaxle, 11.77 Ratio (includes items 6 through 24) 1
6 1012711 Breather 1
7 1012752 Roll Pin 1
8 1012896 Pin, Dowel 2
9 1013760 Fill Plug 2
10 1016432 Gasket, Drain Plug 1
11 1016513 Washer, M6 Flat 1
12 101890101 Lever, Change 1
13 101890201 Shaft - Change 1
14 101890501 Gear Case (driver side) 1
15 101890601 Gear Case (passenger side) 1
16 101891301 Arm Pivot 1
17 101892901 Washer 1
18 101893801 Washer 1
19 101926901 Screw, M8-1.25 X 40mm Hex-Head 15
20 101927101 Seal, Oil 1
21 101927201 Seal, Oil 1
22 101927301 Snap Ring 1
23 101928601 Pin, Cotter 1
24 101928701 Liquid Gasket (Transaxle case) A/R
25 101834801 Arm, Governor . 1
26 101886101 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1.00 Square-Head 1
27 102515401 Lever, Transmission Shift 1
28 102526201 Stud, Thread, 1/4-28 1
29 183 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 1
30 8233 Locknut, 1/4-20 Nylon Insert 1
31 8717 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 1
Note: Unitized transaxle component listings span several pages.
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KN owv, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
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KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

STARTED

VNIl Il &kl 1INAIINJANALRLE T 1 XIL 1 IVAIINJIVIIJD D

GEAR REDUCTION - EARLIER VERSION

Note: Items listed on this page are components of the unitized transaxle.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012714 Qil Seal 1
2 1012740 Synchro Insert 3
3 1012741 Synchro Spring 2
4 1012747 Shifter Ball 1
5 1012748 Shifter Spring 1
6 1016337 Washer, Thrust 1
7 1016338 Washer, Spring 2
8 101889401 Guide 1
9 101889901 Shaft, Input 1
10 101890001 Fork - Shift . 1
11 101891601 Sleeve, Governor 1
12 101891901 Gear, Cluster 1
13 101892001 Rod, Shift 1
14 101892201 Plate, Thrust 3
15 101892301 Governor Assembly 1
16 101892401 Gear, Spur 1
17 101892501 Gear, Helical (61 Tooth) 1
18 101892601 Gear, Helical (17 Tooth) 1
19 101893201 Key Sunk 1
20 101893901 Washer 1
21 101927501 Needle Bearing ......... 1
22 101927601 Needle Bearing ......... 3
23 101927701 Pin,.116" Dia X 0.264 Dowel 1
24 101927901 Sleeve, Synchro 1
25 101928001 Hub, Synchro Clutch 1
26 101928101 Bearing, Ball 1
27 101980801 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree SyNchro (25 TOOth) .......eeneeenecinnsssseisesssessssssssssssssssssssssns 1
28 101980901 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Rear Synchro (28 Tooth) 1
29 101981001 Ring, 16-Degree Synchronizer ...... 2
30 7335 Bearing 2
31 AM10080 Bearing, Ball, Sealed 2
32 AM10081 Bearing, Ball, Sealed 1
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KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

STARTED
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REDUCTION - LATER VERSION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1012714 Qil Seal 1
2 1012740 Synchro Insert 3
3 1012741 Synchro Spring 2
4 1012747 Shifter Ball 1
5 1012748 Shifter Spring 1
6 1016337 Washer, Thrust 1
7 1016338 Washer, Spring 2
8 101889401 Guide 1
9 101890001 Fork - Shift 1
10 101891601 Sleeve, Governor 1
11 101891901 Gear, Cluster 1
12 101892001 Rod, Shift 1
13 101892201 Plate, Thrust 3
14 101892301 Governor Assembly 1
15 101892401 Gear, Spur 1
16 101892501 Gear, Helical (61 Tooth) 1
17 101892601 Gear, Helical (17 Tooth) 1
18 101893201 Key Sunk 1
19 101893901 Washer 1
20 101927501 Needle Bearing 1
21 101927601 Needle Bearing 3
22 101927701 Pin,.116" Dia X 0.264 Dowel 1
23 101927901 Sleeve, Synchro 1
24 101928001 Hub, Synchro Clutch 1
25 101928101 Bearing, Ball 1
26 101980801 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree SYNchro (25 TOOth) .......eeienreineeennesssessessssesssssssssssasssssssssanes 1
27 101980901 Gear Assembly, 16-Degree Rear Synchro (28 Tooth) 1
28 101981001 Ring, 16-Degree Synchronizer 2
29 102453001 Shaft, Trans, with Circlip 1
30 102453101 Circlip 1
31 7335 Bearing 2
32 AM10080 Bearing, Ball, Sealed 2
33 AM10081 Bearing, Ball, Sealed 1

https://CartPros.com/f.html
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into

our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

= https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

UNITIZED TRANSAXLE - DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4 n
1 1013770 Differential Idler Gear 2
2 1013771 Gear, Differential 2
3 1013772 Pin, Differential 1
4 1013794 Axle Shaft Qil Seal 2
5 N/A Dowel Pin 1
6 101890901 Pipe 1
7 101891001 Pipe .. 1
8 101891401 Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes items 9 through 13) 1
9 1011291 Outer Axle, Tube Bearing 1
10 1013787 Lug Stud 4
11 1013792 Circlip Type C 1
12 1014207 Bushing 1
13 1016672 Retaining Ring 1
14 101891501 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes items 15 through 19) 1
15 1011291 Outer Axle, Tube Bearing 1
16 1013787 Lug Stud 4
17 1013792 Circlip Type C 1
18 1014207 Bushing 1
19 1016672 Retaining Ring 1
20 101892701 Gear, Helical 1
21 101910501 Kit, Differential Gear Case (includes items 22 through 25) 1
22 1013768 Differential Gear Case, Left-Hand 1
23 1013769 Differential Gear Case, Right-Hand 1
24 1013773 Plate, Thrust (Differential Gear) 1
25 1013774 Plate, Thrust (Idler Gear) 2
26 101928301 Screw, M8-1.25 X 35mm Hex Head 8
27 102031901 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 30mm 14
28 7330 Inner Axle Tube Bearing 2
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.
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KN ow numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —* https://CartPros.com/f.html
@ oursearch box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION e 712

ondle. n

1 1012987 Handle, FNR 1
2 1015064 Screw, #8-32 X 0.63 Machine 1
3 102296040 Screw, Torx Pan Hd Pt, M6 X 40 3
4 102296920 Screw, M6 Torx Bttn Hd Sems 2
5 102512001 Bezel, FNR Gas 1
6 N/A Assembly - Gas F-n-r Shifter (includes items 7 through 24) 1
7 1010954 Stud, 1/4-28 X 0.560 Ball 1
8 1012431 Washer, #4 Flat 4
9 1012594 Screw, #4-40 Machine 2
10 1013589 Ring, 0.338" Internal Retaining 2
11 1013590 Spring, FNR Cam 1
12 1013591 Pin, 1/8 X 1/2 Roll 1
13 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID Delrin Flat 1
14 1014089 Neutral Lockout Cam Kit (includes item 15) 1
15 1014065 Washer, 0.38" ID Delrin Flat 1
16 1014145 Bushing, Secondary Weight, Split 2
17 1014727 Washer, #4 Nylon Flat 2
18 1014807 Switch, Limit 1
19 101979101 Assembly, Switch, Limit 1
20 102515301 Weldment, F-n-r Gas 1
21 102515601 Base, Gas FNR Shifter 1
22 8057 Nut, #4-40 Hex Machine 4
23 8058 Lockwasher, #4 Split 2
24 8717 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 1
25 102515501 Bracket-trans Cable Support 1
26 102554901 Clip,edge,trans Shift Cable 1
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» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

=

000473-001

Page 12-12 2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars Illustrated Parts List ﬂ c A RTPR 0 S
O¥0



DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

SERE = https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

TRANSMISSSION CABLE - 2005 VEHICLE

gl 72

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12 3 4
1 102516001 Cable, Transmission 1
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED

numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

SERE = https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

TRANSMISSION CABLE - 2006 VEHICLE

gl 72

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
12 3 4
1 103379601 Cable, Transmission, Prec 1

2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars lllustrated Parts | ﬂ c A RTP R 0 S
©O¥0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

GET STARTED
HERE

= https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Uil 13

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
123 4
1 1012505 Keys (set of 2) 1
2 1016849 Screw, #4-24 X 0.33 Pan-Head Machine 2
3 1016851 Buzzer, Reverse (9-48 VDC) 1
4 101830701 Nut, Key Switch 1
5 101834502 Cap, Black Key Switch 1
6 101851101 Washer, Key Switch 1
7 102196901 Dust Cap 1
8 102508601 Key Switch, Electric 1
9 102508701 Light, Battery 1
10 102510001 Ip Control Harness, Elec (includes item 11) 1
11 N/A Connector, Cap 9-pin 1
12 102522901 Instrument Panel (standard) 1
13 102536601 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch) 1
14 102536603 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Battery Condition Indicator) 1
15 102536605 Instrument Panel (with Hole for Headlight Switch and Battery Condition Indicator) ...... 1
16 102572401 Nut, Diagnostic Port, Prec 1
17 AM10079 Bulk Std Keys (50) * 1

* Note: Must order in multiples of 50.
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our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE - STYLE A BATTERY CONFIGURATION
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3 38 sonic | | SOLENOID ~
= |5 WELD 9 @
g Bl E ¥ E
= BRAKE ,_‘:3 x| 3 = e
S| LIMIT SWITCH| 2[5 o E 2 >
@l o 4 2 °
=17 I 18_GRAY(W21) ] et = A
16_GRN(W06) s > g
18_BLU(W23) - = 3
H
g = ®
16_BLUWOT) G5 e 3 =
CONNECTS TO L ° g
m| b3 =]
9 POSITION O 8-PUR(H40) S T e
CONNECTOR 18_BRN_WHT(WI4) <
o 18YEL(W2T) 18_WHTCWI 1) i
FOR CONTROLS | o !
=la s 18_LHT_BLUW31)
IN IP. O 2212 soNic = -
O 2Lk ) WELD = A2 6_WHT (W52)
o= Bz R : SE
2| g=2f S d =S 10_BLU(WS6)
8| S|2IE|sE = o) Zi=
2| 3I=sl5|286 < 3 2
= 2 5 Ela
gl zlelae . < o
1| ©| o] 0_0 ©
= A== 10_BLK(W149)
al= = b
© |
~ 2 PIN 18_GRN (W29 ‘CONTROLLER
w = e
02 CONNECTOR
> /oA
e L 6_GRN(WS3)
W N 10_ORG(W57)
—
= & /SR 18_BLK_WHT(W09)
ot B 18_LT_GREEN(W02)
28 I 18_RED(WI9)
T w 10_BLK(WI48)
- a
=% 3 PIN
CONNECTOR

CPIN 14) LT GREEN : TO NOTOR SPEED SENSOR OUTPUT

CPIN 15) RED : TO HIGH SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SEI‘SOR—I

CPIN 16) BLUE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH -REV-_l
6

I|F

8

(PIN 8) WHITE : TO FORWARD & REVERSE SWITCH 'F(’ﬁ'—]
(PIN 7) ORG/WHT : TO LOW SIDE OF REVERSE BUZZER
(PIN 6) GREEN : TO ACCELERATOR LINIT SWITCH

[
L=

| °

(PIN 13) BLK/WHT :
(PIN 12) BLU/WHT :
: OPEN
: TO KEY SWITCH SONIC WELD
T AUX

(PIN 11)
(PIN 10) TAN
(PIN 9) GRAY

(PIN 1) WHT/BLK :
(PIN 2) YELLOW
(PIN 3) PURPLE :

I 6
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(PIN 4) TAN
(PIN §) LT BLUE :

TO LOW SIDE OF NOTOR SPEED SENSOR
TO LOW SIDE OF SOLENOID COIL

TO HIGH SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER

: TO SLIDER OF POTENTIONETER

TO LOW SIDE OF POTENTIOMETER

: OPEN

POWER DOWN

PIN CONNECTOR AT CONTROLLER
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6_RED(WIS52)
SONIC
16 WELD
-PINK(WI8) . 16_PINK(W20)
r==-=-1 ﬂvvv sWITCH
16_RED(W32) PN 16 BLU(WST)
g
| DIODE |
i
St PRESENT ONLY ON 102509501
6_RED(W62)
RECEPTACLE
10_BLK(WI50) ASM
SINGLE POSITION
CONNECTOR
|0_RED(W65)
6_BLK(W59)
L /
2 .
: :
2 :
e L CHANGE
J 18 & CONNECTION
8 WITH LIGHTS BUT
! = I NODC TO DC
T \[| | cowuree E | CONVERTER
ON-BOARD ! ;9 9_ :
6-PIN GROUP 6_BLK(WI4T) I
CONNECTOR i :
L | |
N L.
I
6_BLK(W60) | 10_BLUCWEI) |
SPADE
LMOTOR TERMINAL
3 PIN
6_GRN(WS3) ( QUNNLLIUK
18_BLK_WHT(W09)
18_LT_GREEN(WO02)
I8_RED(WI9)
10_BLK(WI48)
NOTE:

SOME WIRING / COMPONENTS SHOWN
ARE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
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See previous two pages for illustration.
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WIRING - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Uil 13

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
123 4
1 102510101 Motor Sub-harness 1
2 102550301 Sub Harness Charger, Prec 1
3 102585801 Prec Elec Harness For 1510a 1
4 102590001 Prec Ce Tow-switch Diode 1

Note: Item 4 is used on vehicles going to the European Union.
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IV ANL/ NV RN JYVITWI AINE IV YY IIVIY D -
ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 13

123 4

1 101856002 Switch, Rocker, Single-Pole 1
2 101908401 Boot, Switch 1
3 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt Hx FI Hd 1
4 102296920 Screw, M6 Torx Bttn Hd Sems 2
5 102508401 Housing, FNR Electric 1
6 102510901 Cover, Electronics Module 1
7 102511101 Switch, Tow 1
8 102520001 Hour Meter/tow Switch Bkt 1
9 102538601 15 Amp Fuse 1
10 102576801 Diode Asm, Precedent ........ 1
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
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SINGLE POINT WATERING SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 13

123 4

1 102956301 Kit Spws Prec Fr (includes items 2 through 9) 1
2 102956401 Manifold, SPWS (Single-Point Watering System) 8
3 102956501 Assy Tube Single-Point Watering System, Precedent (includes items 4 through 8) ....| 1
4 103226201 Fitting Spws Swivel T 8
5 103226301 O-ring Spws Swivel T 8
6 103226401 Cap Spws Swivel T Red 9
7 103226601 Coupler Male SPWS SUPPLY .. iseisseisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssess 1
8 103226701 Tubing Spws 1
9 N/A Instr Spws Kit Prec Ds Fr 1
10 102958001 Kit Regulated Hose Sply Spws 1

2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars Illustrated Parts | -;3 c A RTP R 0 S
Y0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow-, numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE

e

— 000463-001

Page 13-12 2005-2006 Precedent Golf Cars Illustrated Parts List ﬂ c A RTP R 0 S
O¥0



DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part GET STARTED
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ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 1014304 Nut, 5/16-18 Stainless-Steel Hex 8

2 101831401 | Battery Cap 6 Volt 8 n
3 102293512 Screw-k35 Torx Pan Head Pt 3

4 102298770 M8-1.25x70 Taptite 2

5 102509701 Cable - Ev Passenger Jumper 1

6 102509801 Cable - Ev Rear Jumper 2

7 102510201 Receptacle Asm 1

8 102510601 Bucket-Electric Vehicle (not shown) 1

9 102511301 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Wet) 4

10 102511302 Battery, Ventmaster 12-Volt (Dry, also known as moist) 4

11 102526401 Support - Battery Clamp 2

12 102526801 Rod - Battery Clamp 2

13 102534001 Clamp - Battery 2

14 102577001 Kit, Bucket Closeout (includes items 15 through 17) 1

15 1013357 Rivet, 5/32 Aluminum Pop 2

16 N/A Bracket, BUCKET ClOSEOUL ......evrereeeenreeseeiesesisesisssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 2

17 N/A Instr. Bucket Closeout 1

18 102577002 Kit, Bucket Closeout - 10 Sets (includes items 19 through 21) 1

19 1013357 Rivet, 5/32 Aluminum Pop .. 20

20 N/A Bracket, BUCKEt CIOSEOUL ...t sssse s s ssnsens 20

21 N/A Instr. Bucket Closeout 1

22 808 Washer, 3/8 TYPe B Flat .....cocerenrernennennessessesssesssssssennns 2

23 8754 Locknut, 3/8-16 Hex 2
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COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 101908701 Solenoid, 48-Volt (includes items 2 through 6) 1
2 1012528 Nut, M8-1.25 Hex 2 n
3 1013734 Lockwasher, 8mm Split 2
4 N/A Solenoid, 48-Volt 1
5 N/A Washer, Lock 2
6 N/A Nut 2
7 101956503 Controller, 48-VOIL, Q, CE MATK .....ocoirenrereineesetinecisesisesssssssesssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssessses 1
8 102240501 Bolt, Controller, Terminal 3
9 102296716 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt Hx FI Hd 13
10 102510802 Plate - Heat SINK MNTG SOING ....eecerseeeeeieiieesseessseessssessse s sassssssssssssssssssesssssssasssssssess 1
11 102522701 Asm, Pre-charge Resistor 1
12 102806201 Controller, 1Q, 48-volt 1
13 N/A Heat SiNK PrecC ...t ssssssessessensens 1
14 103403201 Precedent V3.0 Obc 1

Note: Item 7 is for vehicles shipped to the European Union. Items 5 & 6 are
not used in this application.
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KN QW e e e, WERE P MsCamPoscomfs
MOTOR (MODEL 5BC59JBS6365) — ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION sl 74

123 4

1 1010934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex Cap 3
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
4 102235201 Bumper, Drive Unit 1
5 N/A Motor, 48-Volt Shunt-Wound * (includes items 6 through 31) 1
6 1017944 End Shield 1
7 1017947 Hardware Package (includes items 8 through 11) 1
8 1011280 Locknut, 5/16-18 4
9 N/A Insulator Bushing 2
10 N/A Insulated Bushing 2
11 1241 WaASher, 5/T6 TYPE A FIAT c.ueeeeeeeeeereeeieeeecineeesseetsseeisseessssssssessssssasesssssssessssessssessasessasesssna 4
12 1017949 Screw, #6-32 X 0.480 Hex-Head 2
13 1017950 BEAMNG RETAINET .coeeeeirereeriseeieestssessessissessesssessssssassesssssssssssssssssasesssssssssessessssssessssssessesssssssess 1
14 1017953 Screw, Bearing Retainer P
15 102265501 Stator Shell and Winding 1
16 102265701 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 17 and 18) 1
17 1011290 Ball Bearing 1
18 102265801 Magnet 1
19 102265901 Motor End Shield Asm (includes items 20 through 24) 1
20 102265601 Speed Sensor Assembly (includes items 21 and 22) 1
21 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
22 N/A Sensor, Speed, without Connector 1
23 102266001 End Shield, Motor ..... 1
24 102267001 Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 Hex-Head 1
25 102266101 Screw, #10 - 32 X 8.250 4
26 102327801 Brush Assembly, Beveled (includes items 27 through 30) 1
27 1011411 Kit, Brush Spring (ge Motor) (includes item 28) 1
28 N/A Brush Spring 4
29 1017948 Brush Rigging 1
30 102251901 Brush Kit, Motor 1
31 N/A Armature 1
32 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use Tube) 1
33 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split ...... 3
34 7174 Lockwasher, 5/16 Split 1

* Note: The model 5BC59JBS6365 motor has been discontinued. To replace
the motor, use motor model EJ8-4001A.
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MOTOR (MODEL 5BC59JBS6390) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

* Note: The model 5BC59JBS6390 motor has been discontinued. To replace
the motor, use motor model EJ8-4001A.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 1
2 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex Cap 3
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
4 102235201 Bumper, Drive Unit 1
5 N/A Motor, 48-Volt Non-Skew IQ * (includes items 6 through 27) 1
6 1017944 End Shield 1
7 1017947 Hardware Package (includes items 8 through 11) 1
8 1011280 Locknut, 5/16-18 4
9 N/A Insulator Bushing 2
10 N/A Insulated Bushing 2
11 1241 WaASher, 5/T6 TYPE A FIAT c.ueeeeeeeeeereeeieeeecineeesseetsseeisseessssssssessssssasesssssssessssessssessasessasesssna 4
12 1017949 Screw, #6-32 X 0.480 Hex-Head 2
13 1017950 BEAMNG RETAINET .coeeeeirereeriseeieestssessessissessesssessssssassesssssssssssssssssasesssssssssessessssssessssssessesssssssess 1
14 1017953 Screw, Bearing Retainer P
15 102265701 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 16 and 17) 1
16 1011290 Ball BERAING oeuevurereemeimiemcesnecnsseessnsessssassesssssssssesssss s ssassssssessssessssessasessasessssessssessssessassssassssass 1
17 102265801 Magnet 1
18 102265901 Motor End Shield Asm (includes items 19 through 23) 1
19 102265601 Speed Sensor Assembly (includes items 20 and 21) 1
20 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
21 N/A Sensor, Speed, without Connector 1
22 102266001 End Shield, Motor ..... 1
23 102267001 Screw, #8-32 X 0.375 Hex-Head 1
24 102266101 Screw, #10 - 32 X 8.250 4
25 103325701 Stator Shell and Winding 1
26 103325801 Non Skew Armature 1
27 103337601 Brush Assembly, IQ Motor, Non-Skew (includes items 28 through 31) ......ccoecvveecreceneenne 1
28 1011411 Kit, Brush Spring (ge Motor) (includes item 29) 1
29 N/A BIUSH SPIING cooureeveeeeeanreessereimsresasesssssessussesssssessssssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 4
30 103325501 Brush Rigging, Non-Skew Motor . 1
31 103325601 Brush Set, Non-Skew 1
32 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (SiNgIe-Use TUDE) ... ssesisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1
33 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 3
34 7174 LOCKWASNEL, 5716 SPIIt ....cveeeererreeeirsensssnsassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
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MOTOR (MODEL EJ4-4001) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1010934 Screw, 5/16-18 X 1.00 Hex Cap 1
2 1014201 | Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex Cap 3 n
3 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
4 102235201 Bumper, Drive Unit 1
5 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use Tube) 1
6 N/A IQ Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp * (includes items 7 through 34) 1
7 102186001 Spring Kit, Motor Brush (includes item 8) 1
8 N/A SPriNG, Brush, S- .t ceseeesseeeaseesasecsaseenns 4
9 102186101 Brush Box Assembly 1
10 102186201 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item T1) ....vveeveecrernecereeneeeenns 1
11 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal 2
12 102186301 Ring, 2.24" Internal Retaining . 1
13 102186401 BEANNG, Bl «eueieeeieeeeitecieiseieissiseissessssisse s sssesssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssasssssssasssesssssess 1
14 102186701 ENA CAP, MOLOF caeeeeetrrrstssesssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanses 1
15 N/A Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex-Head Washer 2
16 102186901 Screw, #8-32 X .5 Hex-Head 2
17 102187001 L-Bracket, Motor 1
18 102187101 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal (includes items 19 through 22) 2
19 N/A BUSNING, NYION coorereeresnessesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 2
20 N/A Washer, NYION Flat .....eeeeeinnecseiisseiisesieessseseanne 2
21 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 Steel 2
22 N/A Nut, Brass Hex, 5/16 - 18 2
23 N/A Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 24 and 25) 1
24 N/A Assembly, Cover Plate 1
25 N/A Screw, #8-32 x 0.375, Taptite Thread 1
26 102704701 Frame and Field ASSEMDIY ...t sisesissesssssssssssasssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseas 1
27 102704801 Armature Assembly 1
28 102704901 Kit, Speed Sensor (includes items 29 through 33) 1
29 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin WEAGE LOCK .ouvverreirerieeistiesiisesesssssssisssissesssssssssssssssssssessssesssssssssassssassssassssassass 1
30 N/A Sensor, Motor Speed, ADC 1
31 N/A Screw, #8-32, Taptite Thread 2
32 N/A MaGNET, ADC IMOTOL ...oueuiveeeeirreeisesssesssesssetusssssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
33 N/A Screw, 1/4-20x 0.5 1
34 N/A Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 0.73 Thread-Forming i
35 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 3
36 7174 LOCKWASNEL, 5/T6 SPIIT .uceeeeeiieeiniiseieiseiseisesseisessseisssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssase 1
* Note: The model EJ4-4001 motor has been discontinued. To replace the
motor, use motor model EJ8-4001A.
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MOTOR (MODEL EJ8-4001A) - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

GET STARTED
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ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 1014201 Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex Cap 3
2 101920101 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
3 102235201 Bumper, Drive Unit 1
4 102243403 Lubricant, Moly-Teflon (Single-Use TUDE) ......crrnerenerinsresssssssissssessssinsens 1
5 103572501 1Q Electric Motor, 48-VDC 3.3 hp (includes items 6 through 26) 1
6 102186001 Spring Kit, Motor Brush (includes item 7) 1
7 N/A SPriNg, Brush, S-g ..cneineiseiseeeseisesesssssesesssssesssenns 4
8 102186101 Brush Box Assembly 1
9 102186201 Brush Kit, Motor (includes item 10) 1
10 N/A Assembly, Brush and Terminal ........ecceesnseicecssecsssscsssecssecsasecsns 2
11 102186301 Ring, 2.24" Internal Retaining . 1
12 102186401 Bearing, Ball 1
13 102186701 ENA CAP, MOTOF cerierinrineiiseissesisssssesssesssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 1
14 N/A Screw, 1/4-20 X 2.25 Hex-Head Washer 2
15 102186901 Screw, #8-32 X .5 Hex-Head 2
16 102187101 Hardware Kit, Motor Terminal (includes items 17 through 20) 2
17 N/A Bushing, Nylon 2
18 N/A Washer, Nylon Flat 2
19 N/A Washer, Flat, 5/16 Steel 2
20 N/A Nut, Brass Hex, 5/16 - 18 2
21 N/A Plate Kit, Motor Cover (includes items 22 and 23) .... 1
22 N/A Assembly, Cover Plate 1
23 N/A Screw, #8-32 x 0.375, Taptite Thread 1
24 102704701 Frame and Field Assembly 1
25 102704801 Armature Assembly 1
26 102704901 Kit, Speed Sensor (includes items 27 through 31) 1
27 101942301 Kit, 3-Pin Wedge Lock 1
28 N/A Sensor, Motor Speed, ADC 1
29 N/A Screw, #8-32, Taptite Thread 2
30 N/A Magnet, ADC MOTOF .....ccoeereeereeereeereenseessessseessessssessesssessseses 1
31 N/A Screw, 1/4-20x 0.5 1
32 451 Lockwasher, 1/4 Split 3
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Note: This transaxle (as a complete unit) has been
discontinued.To replace the entire transaxle, use the
transaxle shown on the following pages.
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DID YOU

KNOW?

CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EARLIER VERSION)

Note: If either the Differential Output Gear (item 28) or the Differential
Housing (item 27) require replacement, both must be purchased at the
same time. Items 27 and 28 are replacements for all gear and differential
housing combinations in this transaxle.

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 101896001 Transaxle -12.3 (includes items 2 through 32) 1
2 1013794 Axle Shaft Oil Seal 2
3 101895401 Gear Case, Left-Hand 1
4 101895501 Gear Case, Passenger-Side 1
5 101895601 Tube, Axle, Passenger-Side 1
6 101895701 Tube, Axle, Driver-Side 1
7 101895801 Axle Assembly, Passenger-Side (inCludes item 8) ........cvveoveeveeerrrrernrernseensennseessessesssesssessssnes 1
8 101922201 Lug Stud 4
9 101895901 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes item 10) 1
10 101922201 LUG STUA oeretsetetsesisesisesssesssesssesssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 4
11 101897001 Screw, M8-1.25 X 60mm Hex-Head 11
12 101897201 Breather 1
13 101897401 SCrEW, MT0-T1.25 X 25MIM citiiiriereisisetssisssesssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans 6
14 101897601 Pin, TTmm OD X 8.5mm ID X 1T0mm pi
15 101903601 Washer, Thrust 2
16 101903701 WRSHEL, TRIUST «oooeieireieeseiinesisssisssisssisssssssssssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssess 2
17 101906901 Intermediate Shaft ASSEMDBIY ...ttt ees st s esssssssssseas 1
18 101922101 Pin, 15.99MM X 88.7MIM DOWEI .ttt seeessesessssensssesssssssssssssssassssssnsssssssssnens 1
19 101923001 GEAr, DIffEr@NTIal IIEY ..ot sessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 2
20 101923201 Gasket 2
21 101923501 Seal, Lip 1
22 101923701 SNATE, INPUL et isssessssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssasssss 1
23 101923901 GEAT, DIfEIENTIAL ettt sessssess s sssssassstasssssssstssssasssssssssssssssssassssassssassssnssssssnssssens 2
24 101928701 Liquid Gasket (TranSaXI@ CASE) .....mwmreerrrrenreerssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses A/R
25 101972101 Plug, M14-1.5 X T2MM MAQGNETLIC ...vurrrerrrerrrerrreneessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1
26 101972201 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Hex 1
27 102356601 Housing, Differential, 6 BOIL ... sisesisssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseas 1
28 102356801 Gear, Differential QULPUL, 6-BOIt .......cveeveecnrrinsiinssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 1
29 102357001 SCrew, FIG HA MT0 X 1.5 X 30 .coeerrrrereeeesiaesessessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssessssessssesssssssssassssassssessasessass 10
30 7330 Inner Axle Tube Bearing 2
31 7335 BEAMNG ettt st sssssssssssss st sssssasssssssssessessessssssssssssssssssssasassessssssasssssssasessses 3
32 7336 BRAMNG ettt rass st s sss s st s st st s s s e 1

GET STARTED = https://CartPros.com/f.htm|
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into
our search box and it will find the part you are looking for.

TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE (LATER VERSION)

GET STARTED
HERE

= https://CartPros.com/f.htm|

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4

1 102771701 Transaxle, Electric (includes items 2 through 32) 1
2 1013794 Axle Shaft Oil Seal 2
3 101895401 Gear Case, Left-Hand 1
4 101895501 Gear Case, Passenger-Side 1
5 101897001 Screw, M8-1.25 X 60mm Hex-Head 11
6 101897201 Breather 1
7 101897401 Screw, M10-1.25 X 25mm 6
8 101897601 Pin, TTmm OD X 8.5mm ID X 1T0mm 2
9 101903601 Washer, Thrust 2
10 101903701 Washer, Thrust 2
11 101906901 Intermediate Shaft Assembly 1
12 101922101 Pin, 15.99mm X 88.7mm Dowel 1
13 101923001 Gear, Differential Idler 2
14 101923201 Gasket 2
15 101923501 Seal, Lip 1
16 101923701 Shaft, Input 1
17 101923901 Gear, Differential 2
18 101928701 Liquid Gasket (Transaxle case) A/R
19 101972101 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Magnetic ...... 1
20 101972201 Plug, M14-1.5 X 12mm Hex 1
21 102356601 Housing, Differential, 6 Bolt 1
22 102356801 Gear, Differential Output, 6-Bolt 1
23 102357001 Screw, Flg Hd M10 X 1.5 X 30 10
24 102886301 Axle Assembly, Driver-Side (includes item 25) 1
25 101922201 Lug Stud 4
26 102886401 Tube, Axle, Driver-Side 1
27 102886501 Axle Assembly, Passenger-Side (includes item 28) 1
28 101922201 Lug Stud 4
29 102886601 Tube, Axle, Passenger-Side 1
30 7330 [INNer AXle TUDE BEANNG ..ovvveeurirreieeiereeissesisesisesissssssssssssssssssssssesssssssasens 2
31 7335 Bearing 3
32 7336 Bearing 1
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CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
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POWERDRIVE 3 BATTERY CHARGER, DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 103717001 Chgr, Pd3 Stnry, 9Dc6'Ac....... 1
2 103717002 Chgr, Pd3 Stnry, 12Dc9'Ac’ 1
3 103717003 Chgr, Pd3 Stnry, 20Dc9'Ac'(includes items 4 through 27) 1
4 102273701 PD2 Fuse Asm 1
5 102273801 PD2 Ammeter 1
6 103428501 Kit, PD3 Cordset - AC 80" (includes item 7) 1
7 102273901 PD2 AC Cord Bushing 1
8 103428601 Kit, PD3 Cordset, - AC 114" (includes item 9) 1
9 102273901 PD2 AC Cord Bushing 1
10 103428701 Asm, PD3 Board Relay (includes item 11) 1
11 103429701 PD3 Plastic Stand-Offs 2
12 103429001 PD3 Cordset - DC 113" (INCIUAES ITEIM 13) cuvuvereeierieniemeesceeseeesesssessssessssessssssssscsssessssssssns 1
13 1012098 BUSHING, DO COIA ..uieireiisreississsisesisssisssissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 1
14 103429101 PD3 Cordset - DC 154" (includes item 15) .. 1
15 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
16 103429201 PD3 Cordset - DC 205" (includes item 17) 1
17 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
18 103429301 Asm, PD3 Case (includes items 19 and 20) 1
19 103434001 Asm, PD3 Legs 1
20 103439901 PD3Case Top (Includes Handle) 1
21 103429501 Kit, PD3 Hardware ...... 1
22 103429601 Kit, PD3 Wires 1
23 103517401 Kit Pd3 Button Diode (includes items 24 and 25) 1
24 N/A Asm Diode Top ...... 1
25 N/A Asm Diode Side 1
26 103779601 Transformer, Pd3, Al 1
27 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt 1
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED —* https://CartPros.com/f.html
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POWERDRIVE 2 BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 22110), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m

123 4
1 N/A | 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (9-ft. DC, 6-ft. AC) ..... 1
2 N/A 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (12-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC) 1
3 N/A 48-V/13-A PowerDrive 2 (20-ft. DC, 9-ft. AC) (includes items 4 through 23) .......ccceevrcverennee 1
4 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
5 101828801 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm) 1
6 101828802 Cord, AC, 108-Inch (274 cm) 1
7 101828904 PD2 DC Cordset, 113-inch 1
8 101828905 PD2 DC Cordset, 154-inch 1
9 101828906 Pd2 Dc Cordset 250 Inch 1
10 102273201 PD2 Case (includes item 11) 1
11 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 12
12 102273301 PD2 Transformer Asm 1
13 102273401 PD2 Heatsink 1
14 102273601 PD2 Wire Asm 1
15 102273701 PD2 Fuse Asm 1
16 102273801 PD2 Ammeter 1
17 102273901 PD2 AC Cord Bushing 1
18 102274001 PD2 Handle 1
19 103414901 Kit, Relay, 48v 30a W/instr (includes items 20 and 21) 1
20 103397901 Relay, Spst No, 48v 30a, Pmt 1
21 N/A Kit, Relay, 48v 30a Instrns 1
22 103517601 Pd2 Rectifier Kit 1
23 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt 1

Note: Item 16 not shown. Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one
AC and one DC cord. They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.
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POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 17930), DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m

123 4
1 101802201 48V/17A PowerDrive (9-ft DC, 6-ft AC Cord) 1
2 101802202 48V/17A PowerDrive (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC Cord) 1
3 101802203 48V/17A PowerDrive (20-ft DC, 9-ft AC Cord) (includes items 4 through 22) ..................... 1
4 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
5 1012101 Fuse Assembly 1
6 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink Assembly 1
7 1015917 Bushing, AC Cord 1
8 RRXK Transformer, Battery Charger 1
9 101828301 Case Assembly 1
10 101828501 Ammeter ....... 1
11 101828801 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm) 1
12 101828802 Cord, AC, 108-Inch (274 cm) 1
13 101828901 Cord, DC, 113-Inch (287 cm) 1
14 101828902 Cord, DC, 154-Inch (391 cm) 1
15 101828903 Cord, DC, 250-Inch (635 cm) 1
16 101831101 Wire Assembly Kit 1
17 101914401 Assembly, Voltage Suppressor 1
18 103414901 Kit, Relay, 48v 30a W/instr (includes items 19 and 20) 1
19 103397901 Relay, Spst No, 48v 30a, Pmt 1
20 N/A Kit, Relay, 48v 30a Instrns 1
21 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 10
22 CCX8506 Circuit Breaker, 15-Amp/120-Volt 1

**** Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.
They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.
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POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 18780), EXPORT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY m
123 4

1 101831503 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (8.5-ft DC, 6-ft AC) 1
2 101831504 Battery Charger, 48-Volt DC (12-ft DC, 9-ft AC) (includes items 3 through 20) ................... 1 n
3 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
4 1012101 Fuse Assembly 1
5 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink Assembly 1
6 1015917 Bushing, AC Cord 1
7 101828501 Ammeter ....... 1
8 101828901 Cord, DC, 113-Inch (287 cm) 1
9 101828902 Cord, DC, 154-Inch (391 cm) 1
10 101831701 Cord, AC, 80-Inch (203 cm), WIthOUt PIUQ ....coceeeerrererrereerneseinseisscisesisssinns 1
11 RRXK Cord, AC, 118-Inch (203 cm), without Plug 1
12 101838201 Transformer, Export Battery Charger 1
13 101838301 Relay, Export Charger 1
14 101838401 Circuit Breaker 2
15 101838501 Kit, Wire Assembly 1
16 101838601 Four-Position Switch 1
17 REXX Mounting Bracket, Relay 1
18 101914401 Assembly, Voltage Suppressor 1
19 N/A Case, Charger 1
20 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 10

**¥* Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.

They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.
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POWERDRIVE BATTERY CHARGER (MODEL 20310), EUROPEAN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

123 4

1 101956201 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Position Switch (8.5-ft DC) 1
2 101956202 Battery Charger, 48-Volt w/ 4-Pos. Switch (12-ft DC) (includes items 3 through 19) ......... 1
3 1012098 Bushing, DC Cord 1
4 1012101 Fuse Assembly 1
5 1015914 Rectifier with Heatsink Assembly 1
6 101828901 Cord, DC, 113-Inch (287 cm) 1
7 101828902 Cord, DC, 154-Inch (391 cm) 1
8 101838401 Circuit Breaker 2
9 101838601 Four-Position Switch ......... 1
10 101973501 Receptacle, AC Cord 1
11 101976601 Ammeter with Mounting Bracket 1
12 101987501 Relay 1
13 N/A Wire, Jumper 1
14 N/A Case, Charger 1
15 FHRE Transformer, European Battery Charger 1
16 FHAR SUPPIESSOL, AT VOITAGE .ouuveererrerrieeeessinessssissssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssses 1
17 REXX Assembly, Wire 1
18 *EEX Limiter, Current 1
19 7577 Screw, #10 X 0.50 Phillips Pan-Head 10

N
o
—_

101958201 Cord, UK, AC, Battery Charger
101958301 Cord, European AC, Battery Charger

N
—_
—_

**** Special order item available upon request.

Note: Level 1 Battery Charger part numbers include one AC and one DC cord.
They do not include all of the level 2 cords listed.
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MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

QrY | QTY | QTY
ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION DistL | GAS | ELEC

123 4

The following tool list includes all tools available from Club Car for
maintenance and service procedures for gasoline, electric, and/or
diesel vehicles, both past and present models. Be sure to carefully
examine the tool list for applicability to your vehicle before ordering.

1 101871001 Accelerator Pedal Adjustment Tool 1 1
2 101813202 Adhesive, Guide Ring, 3-Gram Tube 1
3 101641202 Arbor 1
4 101831901 Battery Discharge Machine, 36/48 Volt 1
5 1014305 Battery Terminal Protector Spray 1 1 1
6 1011767 Battery Thermometer 1 1 1
7 1016417 Bearing and Oil Seal Remover Assembly 1 1 1
8 1016416 Bearing Driver Set 1 1 1
9 1012811 Bearing Puller ... 1 1 1
10 1012812 Bearing Puller Wedge Attachment 1 1 1
11 1013582 Brake Adjustment Tool (used only on vehicles with

manually adjusted mechanical brakes) 1 1
12 102555501 Brake Cable Release Tool 1 1 1
13 102249901 Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool Kit (used for the Carryall Electric

Industrial Truck only) (includes items 14 and 15) 1
14 FrEX Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool 1
15 FEER Brake Pedal Tension Tool 1
16 101887101 Calibration Test Module ........ 1
17 101808401 Cam Installation Tool 1
18 102562401 Charger Bezel Tool 1
19 102686101 Clutch Removal Tool (fOr 4X4 VENICIES) ...vvvrvrrrenerierrriensssnssessssesssssssssssssssssesns 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

FrER Special order item available upon request
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MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

QTY | QTY | QTY

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION DiESEL | GAS | ELEC
123 4
20 1014510 Clutch Tool Kit (includes items 21 - 27) 1
21 1014498 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 model year) 1
22 1014496 Drive Clutch Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) 1
23 1014497 Drive Clutch Hub Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) .........ceveeevereneennes 1
24 1014508 Driven Clutch Cam Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ........cccceeeevevereunnes 1
25 1014507 Driven Clutch Puller Plug (for Kawasaki engines only) ........cccccoecnseenecen. 1
26 1015524 Drive Clutch Holder Tool Assembly (for Kawasaki engines only) .......... 1
27 101809101 Press Weldment (for Kawasaki engines only) ..... 1
28 102601501 Drive ClutchFixed Sheave Tool
(FOF AXA VERNICIES) e seseseseessesessesssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssasessssssasssssassassses 1 1
29 102603501 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Base (for use with items 30
and 31) (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1
30 102605201 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Collar (for use with items 29
and 31) (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1
31 102606101 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Nut (for use with items 29
AN 30) (fOr 4XA VENICIES) et esseeesesesssesesssssssssssssssssassssasssessssssens 1 1
32 102607501 Drive Clutch Spider Removal Tool
(FOF AXA VENICIES) ettt seteessesssesssssessssssssasassassesasssssssssssssssssssnssasses 1 1
33 101831801 Communication Display Module 1
34 101641002 Compression Gauge and Adapter
35 1011273 Continuity Tester 1

36 102773801 Cutter, Valve Seat, #122 ......
37 102773901 Cutter, Valve Seat #115
38 102774101 Wrench, T, #505
39 102774101 Adapter, T-Wrench
40 102675401 Cutter, Valve Seat, 60 Degree (requires item 51)
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines)
41 102774201 Pilot, 6.6 MM
42 102774301 Pilot, 6.62 MM
43 102774401 Pilot, 6.65 MM

—_ m

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.
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MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION o | Y g
123 4
44 1012151 Dry Moly Lubricant 1 1 1
45 1016627 Flywheel Puller Kit (for Kawasaki Engines) 1
46 102669901 Gauge, Carburetor Float Level
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines) 1
47 1016418 Gear Yoke 1 1 1
48 101933101 Governor Shaft Installation Tool (for Kawasaki Engine Vehicles) ............... 1
49 102169401 Hydraulic Brake Adjuster (for Turf/CA 272/472, Pioneer/XRT 1200,
Bobcat 2100, HUV 4213) 1
50 1011478 Hydrometer 1 1 1
51 1013593 Internal Retaining Ring Pliers 1 1 1
1

52 102248803 IQ Display Module (IQDM) Kit (IQ System and IQ Plus vehicles) .................
(includes items 54 and 55)

53 102248804 IQ Display Module (IQDM-P) Kit (IQ System and 1Q Plus vehicles).............. 1
(includes items 54 and 55)

54 102251501 Adaptor, Cable

55 102241502 IQDM Series 2 Cable

56 102241501 IQDM Series 1 Cable (replacement)

57 101928701 Liquid Gasket (transaxle case) 1 1

58 102243402 Moly-Teflon Lubricant (4-oz. (113-gram) tube)
59 101997201 Paint, Touch-Up - Beige*
59 101997207 Paint, Touch-Up - Black*
59 101997212 Paint, Touch-Up - Burgundy*
59 101997211 Paint, Touch-Up - Classic Blue (Navy)* ........ccomeermecernecnns
59 101997205 Paint, Touch-Up - Dark Gray*
59 101997209 Paint, Touch-Up - Dark Green*
59 101997204 Paint, Touch-Up - Gray*
59 101997203 Paint, Touch-Up - Red*
59 101997206 Paint, Touch-Up - Royal Blue (Pacific Blue)*
59 101997202 Paint, Touch-Up - White* 1
60 102562301 Paint, Precedent Underbody - Gray
61 102587201 Paint Pen, Touch-Up, Precedent Underbody - Black
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Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

* [tem 59 is not for use on Surlyn” body material, which is used
on Precedent vehicles.
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DID YOU CartPros directs you to the right part using the part
KN ow’ numbers from this manual. Enter the part number into GET STARTED * https://CartPros.com/f.html
» our search box and it will find the part you are looking for. HERE
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